

John Lewis Stock Number	54639405
Name	Red Wine & Nibbles
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Crunch Craving Chilli Coated Nuts 100g • Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge 175g • Farmhouse Biscuits Chilli & Garlic Savoury Biscuits 100g • Joe & Seph's Mince Pie Popcorn with Caramel, Brandy Infused Fruit & Almonds 32g • Olives Et Al Classic Chilli & Garlic Olives 150g • Stas Small Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree 75g • The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Crunch Craving Chilli Coated Nuts in Pot
------	--

Ingredients	Crispy Coated Peanuts 98% (Peanuts , Potato Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Sugar, Salt), Masala Seasoning 2% (Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Rusk [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonates], Cayenne Pepper, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring, Acid: Citric Acid; Colour: Paprika Extract; Basil, Habanero Chilli Extract)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Milk Products, Celery, Mustard, Soya.
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Packed in the UK for Clandeboye Agencies, Unit 30, Greystone Road, BT41 2SJ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2199kj/880kcal
fat	32.5g
of which saturates	3.6g
carbohydrate	46.8g
of which sugars	11.2g
protein	14.3g
salt	2.38g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Olives Et Al Classic Chilli & Garlic Olives - Christmas label
------	---

Ingredients	Olive Mix 60% (Green Olives, Kalamata Olives), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 39 %, Garlic, Black Pepper, Chilli, Paprika. Acidity regulator: Lactic Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contain olive stones. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per drained 100g
energy	187.00
fat	20.00
of which saturates	3.00
carbohydrate	2.20
of which sugars	0.60
protein	1.10
salt	4.90
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge
------	---

Ingredients	Sugar, Butter 17% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Raisins 2%, Brandy 1%, Glacé Cherries 1% (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Carrot, Radish and Blackcurrant Concentrates, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Mixed Spices, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	175g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	456.00
fat	16.00
of which saturates	10.00
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	70.00
protein	1.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Joe & Seph's Mince Pie Popcorn with Caramel, Brandy Infused Fruit & Almonds
Ingredients	Corn, Mixed Dried Fruit {Raisins, Currants, Sultanas, Vegetable Oil}, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Brandy (5%), Almonds (Nuts), Mixed Peel {Orange and Lemon Peel, Glucose, Citric Acid}, Cinnamon, Mixed Spices {Coriander, Cinnamon, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg}
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Milk and Nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once open consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Joes Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Unit 1 1000 North Circular Road NW2 7JP London
Instructions for use	If applicable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1680kJ / 403kcal
fat	16.9g
of which saturates	9.1g
carbohydrate	60.8g
of which sugars	44.8g
protein	3.2g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Stas Small Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, , colours: E120, E160c, natural vanilla, flavours.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	563.00
fat	36.20
of which saturates	21.80
carbohydrate	51.20
of which sugars	50.20
protein	6.90
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Savoury Biscuits made with Chilli & Garlic
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised Egg , Garlic Powder (2%), Crushed Red Jalapeño Chillies, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold .	
May contain statements	May also contain Soya. Manufactured in an environment that also handles tree nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	457kcal 1909kJ
fat	16.30g
of which saturates	7.40g
carbohydrate	73.00g
of which sugars	5.80g
protein	8.20g
salt	2.14g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product name	The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	South Africa
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	13%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.8
Units per serving	1.7
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N